
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011335-2025 

Contract

Waste Water Removal and Jetting Services

Braintree District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-011335

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04c94b  

Published 26 March 2025, 2:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Braintree District Council

Causeway House, Bocking End

Braintree

CM7 9HB

Contact

Katrine Sallows

Email

katrine.sallows@braintree.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1376312551

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011335-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011335-2025
mailto:katrine.sallows@braintree.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.braintree.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.braintree.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Waste Water Removal and Jetting Services

Reference number

EPP0164

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90520000 - Radioactive-, toxic-, medical- and hazardous waste services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Braintree District Council (BDC) is looking for a Contractor to provide ad hoc and routine
waste water removal and jetting services on its interceptor tanks and associated drainage
system at various locations within the district, primarily at its two operational sites, Cordons
Farm Waste Transfer Station in Cressing and Lakes Road Depot, Lakes Road Industrial Park
in Braintree.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90410000 - Sewage removal services

90430000 - Sewage disposal services

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

90510000 - Refuse disposal and treatment



Page 4 to 6

90513500 - Treatment and disposal of foul liquids

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Jetting services for interceptor tanks, gulleys and grates on a six-monthly basis or sooner if
required and vacuum sucking of interceptor tanks, and camera surveys to damaged conduits,
pipes and the tanks themselves on an ad hoc basis.

BDC reserves the right to add or remove tanks and/or sites during the lifetime of the
contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Braintree District Council considers this to be a business critical requirement and the
successful bidder is required to submit a compliant Business Continuity Plan in line with the
requirements set out in the Invitation to Tender and Specification.



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-040837

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

/Notice/040837-2024


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=936985543 GO
Reference: GO-2025326-PRO-29913787

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Braintree District Council

Braintree

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=936985543
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-07T19:49:22+0100
	TCPDF




